# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change Title to read —Conjugated Diene Polymer, Process for Producing Conjugated Diene Polymer, Conjugated Diene Polymer Composition and Process for Producing Conjugated Diene Polymer Composition— at Reel 002506, Frame 0267.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mayumi OSHIMA	02/03/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome,
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	104-8260

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12440254

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2022937060 Phone:

Email: sslater@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: John Callahan (Sughrue Mion) Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q112426(JTC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Callahan

Total Attachments: 4

500833799

**PATENT REEL: 022540 FRAME: 0608** 

source=Q112426ASSIGN#page1.tif source=Q112426ASSIGN#page2.tif source=Q112426ASSIGN#page3.tif source=Q112426ASSIGN#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022540 FRAME: 0609

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

04/06/2009 500827229

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mayumi OSHIMA	02/03/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED	
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome,	
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8260	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12440254

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2022937060

Email:

sslater@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name:

John Callahan (Sughrue Mion)

Address Line 1:

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2:

Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

John Callahan

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q112426(JTC)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1 source=Q112426assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022540 FRAME: 0610

40.00 1244

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Mayumi OSHIMA of 2-1-709, Kinko-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in CONJUGATED DIENE POLYMER, PROCESS FOR PRODUCING CONJUGATED DIENE POLYMER, COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING CONJUGATED DIENE POLYMER COMPOSITION

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

		; and		
	Whereas,		Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited of	<u>of</u>
			27-1, Shinkawa 2-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tok	yo, JAPAN
	•		<u> </u>	
	(assignee), des invention, and	ires to acquire t to any United S	the entire right, title, and interest in the ap States patents to be obtained therefor;	plication and
	Now therefore	, for valuable co	onsideration, receipt whereof is hereby ac	knowledged,
nvent nder ny Le ucces	ion disclosed th 35 U.S.C. §119 etters Patent gra sors and assign	erein for the Un, and I/we requented upon the irs; and I/we will	he entire right, title and interest in the appaited States of America, including the righest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademovention set forth in the application to the execute without further consideration all on with the United States application who	nt to claim priority ark Office to issue assignee, its papers deemed
	by the assignee.			
o so enns Appli	by the assignee.  I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue ication number	uthorize and red , NW, Washing 2/440,254and Co	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, P. ton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentirmation number/3/9, filed	LLC of 2100
enns Appli	by the assignee.  I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue ication number ing date and app	uthorize and rec , NW, Washing 	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, Poton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parameter /3/9, filed or of said application when known.	LLC of 2100
enns Appli	by the assignee.  I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue ication number ing date and app	uthorize and rec , NW, Washing 	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, P. ton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentirmation number/3/9, filed	LLC of 2100
o so enns Appli he fil	by the assignee.  I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue ication number ing date and app	uthorize and rec , NW, Washing 	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, Poton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parameter /3/9, filed or of said application when known.	LLC of 2100
o so Penns Appli he fil	by the assignee.  I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue ication number ing date and app	uthorize and rec , NW, Washing 	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, Poton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parameter /3/9, filed or of said application when known.	LLC of 2100
enns Appli he fil Date:	by the assignee.  I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue ication number ing date and app	uthorize and recovery washing	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, Poton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parameter /3/9, filed or of said application when known.	LLC of 2100 entheses
enns Appli he fil Date:	by the assignee.  I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue ication number ing date and app	uthorize and rec., NW, Washing ////0.254 and Colication numbers/	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, Poton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parameter /3/9, filed or of said application when known.	LLC of 2100 entheses
enns Appli he fil Date:	by the assignee.  I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue ication number ing date and app	uthorize and rec. NW, Washing 2/40,254 and Coolication number 3,2009 s/	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, Poton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parameter /3/9, filed or of said application when known.	LLC of 2100 entheses
Penns Appli he fill Date: Date:	by the assignee.  I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue ication number ing date and app	uthorize and recovery washing	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, Poton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parameter /3/9, filed or of said application when known.	LLC of 2100 entheses
lo so Penns Appli	by the assignee.  I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue ication number ing date and app	uthorize and rec. NW, Washing 2/40,254 and Coolication number 3,2009 s/	quest our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, Poton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parameter /3/9, filed or of said application when known.	LLC of 2100 entheses

**RECORDED: 04/14/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022540 FRAME: 0611